



Supplier Details		RFQ Details	
G024 Project		Vessel Name G-024	
		RFQ No. G024-1001/2022	IMO No. 9918767
		Account 181006/9	
		Owner Knutzen Scale Gas S.A.	
		Order Date	Delivery Date
Supplier reference		Our contact person	
Supplier Phone	Quote Ref	Delivery Terms	
Supplier e-mail		Payment Terms	

Delivery Address	Invoice Address
G-024	
Country	
Delivery e-mail	
Delivery Terms	

General Terms & Conditions
<p>Environmental friendly products are preferred, subject quality and price. We are certified to ISO 14001 and our ships hold Statement of Compliance and have Certificate for Inventory of Hazardous Materials. We are obliged to pay special attention to the environmental aspects when purchasing products and services. The Supplier shall comply with IMO, MEPC 269(68), chapter 6 and 7, and also EU 1257/2013 Ship Recycling Regulation this to ensure that any product delivered to our ships does not contain hazardous materials and as such are harmful to the environment.</p> <p>In cases where Hazardous Materials are present in delivery, a Material Declaration (MD) and Supplier's Declaration of Conformity (SDOC), as described in above IMO document and EU Regulation, shall be delivered together with the product</p> <p>Dangerous goods: IMDG documents to be included in the shipping documents when relevant.</p> <p>NOTE: Proforma Invoice and copy of purchase order must accompany both consignment note. Purchase order No., Account No., Owner and ships name must be quoted in all correspondence, packing list, invoices and forwarding documents. If packed on wooden pallets, make sure they are of fumigated material.</p>

The Vessel is in foreign trade. Invoices to be issued ex. VAT

Please quote your best price and delivery time for the below-mentioned.

NB! CEF Project LNGHIVE 2 Barcelona



Items below are ordered for component: Name : 352.05 - KLAW couplings Maker : Type : Serial No :	Component Specification:
--	---------------------------------

L.no	Qty	UOM	Description	Suppliers Reference
------	-----	-----	-------------	---------------------

KLAW Control System

2	Pce		2 Independent Ch; 2 SPST Relay	
----------	------------	--	---------------------------------------	--

Maker: Klaw
Part No: D6030D

5	Pce		Disconnect Terminal Block	
----------	------------	--	----------------------------------	--

Maker: Klaw
Part No: PT 2,5-TWIN-TGB

5	Pce		Fuse	
----------	------------	--	-------------	--

Maker: Klaw
Part No: MJR-11351-002 250mA Glass Speed T

5	Pce		Fuse	
----------	------------	--	-------------	--

Maker: Klaw
Part No: MJR-11351-003 1A Glass Speed T

5	Pce		Fuse	
----------	------------	--	-------------	--

Maker: Klaw
Part No: MJR-11351-004 2A Glass Speed T

5	Pce		Fuse	
----------	------------	--	-------------	--

Maker: Klaw
Part No: MJR-11351-001 5A Glass Speed F

5	Pce		Fuse Plug	
----------	------------	--	------------------	--

Maker: Klaw
Part No: P-FU 5X20 LED 24-5

10	Pce		SA fast Acting Fuse	
-----------	------------	--	----------------------------	--

Maker: Klaw
Part No: 541-3108

1	Pce		X20 Safe Digital 4xl, 24V, 2xl CAT4 I/O module	
----------	------------	--	---	--

Maker: Klaw
Part No: X20SI4100

1	Pce		X20 SafeLOGIC. POWERLNK V2, 24F, Univ. Safety I/O module	
----------	------------	--	---	--

Maker: Klaw
Part No: X20SL8101

KLAW Hydraulic System

1	SET		3/8" BORE HYDRAULIC HOSE SET - TWIN - 10 METRES	
----------	------------	--	--	--

Maker: Klaw
Part No: 3-8HHS30

1	Pce		Accumulator	
----------	------------	--	--------------------	--

Maker: Klaw
Part No: QB010-A94-F10-341D

1	Pce		Activation Blocking Valve NC	
----------	------------	--	-------------------------------------	--

Maker: Klaw
Part No: SVYPM33-BA-G24/L15-HZ



L.no	Qty	UOM	Description	Suppliers Reference
	1	Pce	Automatic Sequence Valve NO	
			Maker: Klaw	
			Part No: SVYPM33-AB-G24/L15-HR	
	1	Pce	Circulation Pressure Transducer	
			Maker: Klaw	
			Part No: E10	
	1	Pce	QRC Flat Face 1/2" Female	
			Maker: Klaw	
			Part No: FF-1/2"-F	

Items below are ordered for component:		Component Specification:
Name	: 352.05.01 - 8" Quick Connect Disconnect Coupling (QCDC)	
Maker	:	
Type	:	
Serial No	:	

L.no	Qty	UOM	Description	Suppliers Reference
	1	PCE	8" ANSI 150lb cryogenic composite hose - 16M	
			Maker: SANGBONG	
			Part No: 08-10HOS001	
			Specification: 16 meters hose	
			Description: 16 meters hose	
	1	PCE	8" CRYO DC tank end general assembly (QCDC Male)	
			Part No: DCT080SYRA2Z	

Items below are ordered for component:		Component Specification:
Name	: 352.05.02 - 6" Quick Connect Disconnect Coupling (QCDC)	
Maker	:	
Type	:	
Serial No	:	

L.no	Qty	UOM	Description	Suppliers Reference
	1	PCE	6" ANSI 150lb cryogenic composite hose - 16M	
			Maker: Trelleborg Westbury	
			Part No: 06-10HOS001	
			Specification: 16 Meters hose	
			Description: 16 metres cryogenic hose	
	1	PCE	6" ST/ST CRYO dry disconnect tank unit (QCDC Male)	
			Part No: DCT060SYRA2Z	

Items below are ordered for component:		Component Specification:
Name	: 503.35.01 - Fall Arrest Block	
Maker	:	
Type	:	
Serial No	:	

L.no	Qty	UOM	Description	Suppliers Reference
	2	PCE	Short ropes	
			Part No: FASSNP001	
	6	PCE	Snapper brakestud	
			Part No: M6EBS005	



Items below are ordered for component: Name : 812.01.07.01 - Ship/Shore Communication & ESD System Maker : Trelleborg Marine Systems UK Limited Type : Serial No :	Component Specification:
---	---------------------------------

L.no	Qty	UOM	Description	Suppliers Reference
	1	Pce	1/4" BSP FEMALE QUICK CONNECT COUPLER	
			Maker: Trelleborg Westbury Part No: 1-4HDF005	
	1	Pce	1/4" BSP MALE QUICK CONNECT COUPLER	
			Maker: Trelleborg Westbury Part No: 1-4HDF004	
	2	Pce	1/4" BSP PTFE WASHER	
			Maker: Trelleborg Westbury Part No: 1-4BWR002	
	6	Pce	1/8" BSP PTFE RESET WASHER	
			Maker: Trelleborg Westbury Part No: 1-8RSW001	
	6	Pce	1/8" BSP RESET PLUG	
			Maker: Trelleborg Westbury Part No: 1-8RSP003	
	4	Pce	10-4 x 19.9mm TAPERED PLUG	
			Maker: Trelleborg Westbury Part No: 10-4TPG001	
	2	Pce	18mm PTFE RESET WASHER	
			Maker: Trelleborg Westbury Part No: 18RSW001	
	2	Pce	3.2 x 45 SPLIT PIN	
			Maker: Trelleborg Westbury Part No: 3.2SIP002	
	2	Pce	6" BODY SEAL CRYOGENIC TURCON M03	
			Maker: Trelleborg Westbury Part No: K060BSL002	
	1	Pce	6" CRYO DC DUST SEAL	
			Maker: Trelleborg Westbury Part No: DH060CSL503	
	1	Pce	6" CRYO DC HOSE END FLAP SEAL	
			Maker: Trelleborg Westbury Part No: DH060CSL507	
	1	Pce	6" CRYO DC LOCKING INSERT SEAL	
			Maker: Trelleborg Westbury Part No: DH060CSL501	
	1	Pce	6" CRYO DC LOCKING INSERT SEAL (INNER)	
			Maker: Trelleborg Westbury Part No: DH060CSL505	
	1	Pce	6" CRYO DC LOCKING INSERT SEAL (SECONDARY)	
			Maker: Trelleborg Westbury Part No: DH060CSL506	



L.no	Qty	UOM	Description	Suppliers Reference
	1	Pce	6" CRYO DC PTFE WASHER Maker: Trelleborg Westbury Part No: DH060WAS501	
	1	Pce	6" CRYO DC SWIVEL MAIN SEAL Maker: Trelleborg Westbury Part No: DH060CSL502	
	1	Pce	6" CRYO DC THRUST WASHER Maker: Trelleborg Westbury Part No: DH060TWR501	
	1	Pce	6" CRYO DC WAVE SPRING Maker: Trelleborg Westbury Part No: DH060WAV501	
	1	Pce	6" CRYOGENIC ERC - COLLAR BOLT Maker: Trelleborg Westbury Part No: K060CLB005	
	1	Pce	6" FIRE SAFE SEAT SEAL Maker: Trelleborg Westbury Part No: K060SSL005	
	2	Pce	6" SEAT SEAL Maker: Trelleborg Westbury Part No: K060SSL004	
	1	Pce	8 Safe Digital Inputs,,,OSSD 500, 2 safe digital B2 outputs 24 VDC, 50 mA, OSSD <500 reXCTION Technology 2 Safetey I/O module Maker: Trelleborg Westbury Part No: X20SRT842	
	1	Pce	8" CRYO DC DUST SEAL Maker: Trelleborg Westbury Part No: DH080CSL503	
	1	Pce	8" CRYO DC HOSE END FLAP SEAL Maker: Trelleborg Westbury Part No: DH080CSL507	
	1	Pce	8" CRYO DC LOCKING INSERT SEAL Maker: Trelleborg Westbury Part No: DH080CSL501	
	1	Pce	8" CRYO DC LOCKING INSERT SEAL (INNER) Maker: Trelleborg Westbury Part No: DH080CSL505	
	1	Pce	8" CRYO DC LOCKING INSERT SEAL (SECONDARY) Maker: Trelleborg Westbury Part No: DH080CSL506	
	1	Pce	8" CRYO DC PTFE WASHER Maker: Trelleborg Westbury Part No: DH080WAS501	
	1	Pce	8" CRYO DC SWIVEL MAIN SEAL Maker: Trelleborg Westbury Part No: DH080CSL502	



L.no	Qty	UOM	Description	Suppliers Reference
	1	Pce	8" CRYO DC THRUST WASHER	
			Maker: Trelleborg Westbury Part No: DH080TWR501	
	1	Pce	8" CRYO DC WAVE SPRING	
			Maker: Trelleborg Westbury Part No: DH080WAV501	
	1	Pce	8" CRYOGENIC ERC - COLLAR BOLT	
			Maker: Trelleborg Westbury Part No: K080CLB005	
	1	Pce	8" FIRE SAFE SEAT SEAL	
			Maker: Trelleborg Westbury Part No: K080SSL003	
	2	Pce	8" PTFE BODY SEAL CRYOGENIC	
			Maker: Trelleborg Westbury Part No: K080BSL001	
	2	Pce	8" PTFE SEAT SEAL CRYOGENIC	
			Maker: Trelleborg Westbury Part No: K080SSL001	
	2	Pce	8" PTFE SEAT SEAL LOCKING RING	
			Maker: Trelleborg Westbury Part No: K080LOR001	
	2	Pce	BS1645-30 N70L LOW TEMP NITRILE SEAL	
			Maker: Trelleborg Westbury Part No: K060ESP001	
	2	Pce	BS2045-30 N70L LOW TEMP NITRILE SEAL	
			Maker: Trelleborg Westbury Part No: K080ESP001	
	2	Pce	Check Valve	
			Maker: Trelleborg Westbury Part No: CXDA-XAN	
	1	Pce	Desiccant Filter	
			Maker: Trelleborg Westbury Part No: DCE-VG-3	
	1	Pce	Filter Element	
			Maker: Trelleborg Westbury Part No: 2.0100 PWR3-A00-0-M	
	1	Pce	HYDRAULIC CYLINDER SEAL KIT	
			Maker: Trelleborg Westbury Part No: 50-40STK001	
	8	Pce	M10 PLAIN WASHER	
			Maker: Trelleborg Westbury Part No: M10PWS001	
	8	Pce	M10 x 16 HEX HEAD BOLT	
			Maker: Trelleborg Westbury Part No: M10HBT012	
	2	Pce	M12 SOCKET HEAD PORT PLUG	
			Maker: Trelleborg Westbury Part No: 12PPG001	



L.no	Qty	UOM	Description	Suppliers Reference
	1	Pce	M12x1 SOCKET HEAD PORT PLUG	
			Maker: Trelleborg Westbury Part No: 50-40HCP036	
	2	Pce	M14 SOCKET HEAD PORT PLUG	
			Maker: Trelleborg Westbury Part No: 14PPG001	
	2	Pce	M18 x 10 SHALLOW HEAD SCREW	
			Maker: Trelleborg Westbury Part No: 18SHS001	
	2	Pce	M20 SOCKET HEAD PORT PLUG	
			Maker: Trelleborg Westbury Part No: 20PPG001	
	6	Pce	M3 x 22 COUNTERSUNK SCREW	
			Maker: Trelleborg Westbury Part No: M3CSK004	
	3	Pce	M5 x 10 COUNTERSUNK SCREW (TORX)	
			Maker: Trelleborg Westbury Part No: M5CSK005	
	14	Pce	M5 x 12 CAP SCREW (TORX)	
			Maker: Trelleborg Westbury Part No: M5CAP007	
	2	Pce	M6 ERC BREAKSTUD LONG 5KN	
			Maker: Trelleborg Westbury Part No: M6EBS002	
	3	Pce	M6 x 14 COUNTERSUNK SCREW (TORX)	
			Maker: Trelleborg Westbury Part No: M6CSK010	
	8	Pce	M8 PLAIN WASHER	
			Maker: Trelleborg Westbury Part No: M8PWS002	
	2	Pce	M8 SOCKET HEAD PORT PLUG	
			Maker: Trelleborg Westbury Part No: 8PPG001	
	8	Pce	M8 X 18 HEX HEAD SCREW	
			Maker: Trelleborg Westbury Part No: M8HBT008	
	1	Pce	Ø5 x 500 CABLE	
			Maker: Trelleborg Westbury Part No: 5CAB006	
	2	Pce	Ø6" SEAT SEAL LOCKING RING	
			Maker: Trelleborg Westbury Part No: K060LOR001	
	1	Pce	Power Supply Unit	
			Maker: Trelleborg Westbury Part No: TRIO-PS-2G/1AC/24DC/10/B+D	
	1	Pce	Redundancy Module	
			Maker: Trelleborg Westbury Part No: TRIO-DIODE/12-24DC/2X10/1X20	



L.no	Qty	UOM	Description	Suppliers Reference
	3	Pce	VSD- 3kN ACTUATION BREAKSTUD	
			Maker: Trelleborg Westbury Part No: VSD-ABS001	
	3	Pce	VSD- ACTUATION BODY SEAL	
			Maker: Trelleborg Westbury Part No: VSD-ORG003	
	3	Pce	VSD- ACTUATION LINK SEAL	
			Maker: Trelleborg Westbury Part No: VSD-ORG002	
	3	Pce	VSD- ACTUATION SPRING	
			Maker: Trelleborg Westbury Part No: VSD-AAS001	
	3	Pce	VSD- BREAKSTUD SEAL	
			Maker: Trelleborg Westbury Part No: VSD-ORG001	
	1	Pce	x20 Safe Digital 20xl, 24V, 2xl CAT4 I/O module	
			Maker: Trelleborg Westbury Part No: X20SI9100	
	1	Pce	X20 Safe Digital 4xO, 24V, 2A	
			Maker: Trelleborg Westbury Part No: X200SO4120	
	3	Pce	X20 Terminal Block Safety, 12x	
			Maker: Trelleborg Westbury Part No: X20TB52	

Regards,

Torunn Aase Totland

Torunn Aase Totland